## SUMPTER TOWNSHIP 2023 MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW

NOTICE TO THE TAXPAYERS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF SUMPTER TOWNSHIP.

THE SUMPTER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF REVIEW WILL BE MEETING AT THE SUMPTER TOWNSHIP HALL, 23480
SUMPTER ROAD, BELLEVILLE, MI 48111 ON THE FOLLOWING DATES:

Tuesday, March 7th, 2023 4:30 PM Organizational Meeting

Monday, March 13th, 2023 1:00 PM - 9:00 PM Appointments

Wednesday, March 15th , 2023 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM Appointments

All hearings are by appointment only and must be accompanied by a petition form. Please call one of the numbers below for an appointment. Petitions are available at the Sumpter Township Supervisors Office or download a petition for at <a href="www.michi-gan.gov/treasury">www.michi-gan.gov/treasury</a>: click on forms: type in form number L-4035.

Written appeals are accepted as well and must be accompanied by a petition form and received in the assessing department by Wednesday, March 15, 2023, at 12:00 pm. No postmarks are accepted. Mail petitions to: Sumpter Township Board of Review 23480 Sumpter Road. Belleville. MI 48111.

Hardship/poverty exemptions are accepted as well. Please call the assessing department for more information on this exemption.

Any questions regarding the Board of Review, contact the Supervisor's Office at (734) 461-6201 ext. 2229, or the Assessing Department, Tuesdays & Thursdays at (734) 461-6201 ext. 2236.

Publish: February 16th, February 23rd, March 2nd

Esther Hurst Clerk

Sumpter Township \$570140 - 02 16 23 2.5 x 3.966